	uchanan Ingersoll + R DEDEDEDE Florida Departm Division of Cor	26 152 ent of State	38
Note: Please p	Electronic Filing (Cover Sheet s a cover sheet. Type the fa	ax audit
number (show	n below) on the top and bo	ttom of all pages of the doct	ument.
	(((H200003 01	794 3)))	
	H200003017943		
	T hit the REFRESH/RELC page. Doing so will gener	AD button on your browses ate another cover sheet.	FILED 20 AUG 31 PM SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, FI
Το :	Division of Corpora Fax Number : (8	tions 50) 617-6381	.ED PM 5: 2 FE, FLORID
From:	Account Number : 12 Phone : (8	CHANAN INGERSOLL & ROO 0090000030 13)222-8187 13)222-8189	
		ness entity to be used one email address ple	
mail Address: dale.	vebber0bipc.com		
	FLORIDA LIMITED APTERS HEALTH H		1020 AUG 3
0	Certificate of Status	0	· • • ·
) T	Certified Copy	0	PH 2: 1
÷	Page Count	03	2.1
Ŧ	Estimated Charge	\$125.00	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

D O'KEEFE SEP 0 1 2020

(((H20000301794 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CHAPTERS HEALTH HOME CARE, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the authorized representative of the organizing member of a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Chapters Health Home Care, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II MAILING ADDRESS AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 12470 Telecom Drive, Suite 300 West, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637.

ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 12470 Telecom Drive, Suite 300 West, Tample Terrace, Florida 33637 and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Andrew K. Molosky.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL OF THE COMPANY

The name and address of the sole Member of the Company and the Manager authorized to manage and control the Company are as follows:

<u>Title</u>

Name and Address

Authorized Member and Manager Chapters Health Home Connect, Inc. 12470 Telecom Drive, Suite 300 West Temple Terrace, Florida 33637

ANE LAWY OF STA AUG 31 PH 5: FILED ശ

1

These Articles of Organization shall be effective upon filing.

ARTICLE V

EFFECTIVE DATE

(((H200003017943)))

(((H20000301794 3)))

This document is executed in accordance with Florida Statutes §605.0203(1) (b). I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Florida Statutes §817.155.

Dated this 28 day of August , 2020.

Andrew K. Molosky President and CEO of the Member

SECRETARY	20 AUG 31		
E S	PH	ED	
LORIDA	5: 3 7		

÷

Buchanan Ingersoll + Rooney 4125621041

. (((H20000301794 3)))

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Chapters Health Home Care, LLC, at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in said capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes, Chapter 605.

Dated this 28 day of August, 2020.

Andrew K. Molosky President and CBO of the Sole Member

> FILED 20 AUG 31 PM 5: 37 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID